

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 479 OF 2025

Zee Learn Ltd.

....APPLICANT

: VERSUS :

Auro Educational Foundation

....RESPONDENT

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2025

Zee Learn Ltd.

....APPLICANT

: VERSUS :

Girja Group of Educational Trust

....RESPONDENT

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2025

Zee Learn Ltd.

....APPLICANT

: VERSUS :

Raj Shikshan Prasarak Mandal

....RESPONDENT

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 636 OF 2025

Zee Learn Ltd.

....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Gyan Shankar Shikshan Ewam

Samajik Welfare Society

....RESPONDENT

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 657 OF 2025

Zee Learn Ltd.

....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Abhijit Education Society

....RESPONDENT

Ms. Pallavi S. Sangale with Ms. Riddhi Wagle i/b. Ms. Pallavi P. Chari,
for the Applicant/Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**DATED : 8 JANUARY 2026.****P.C :**

- 1) Heard Ms. Sangale, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant/Petitioner.
- 2) Issue court notices to the Respondents returnable on 17 February 2026.
- 3) Affidavit of private service in Arbitration Application No.480 and 481 of 2025 is taken on record.
- 4) List on **17 February 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]