

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 636 OF 2025**

Zee Learn Limited

.....PETITIONER

: VERSUS :

Gyan Shankar Shinkshan Ewan Samajik
Welfare Society

....RESPONDENT

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2026.02.18
17:49:05 +0530

Ms. Priya Nigwekar i/b Ms. Pallavi P. Chari for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner had filed Section 11 Application i.e. Arbitration Application No. 137 of 2025.
- 2) List proceedings together on 24.02.2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]