



legha

33_arbp_636_25 & Arbap_137_2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO.636 OF 2025
WITH
ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO.137 OF 2025

M/s Zee Learn Limited

...Petitioner/Applicant

V/s.

Gyan Shanskar Shikshan Ewam
Samajik Welfare Society

...Respondent

Ms. Priya Nigwekar *i/b. Ms. Pallavi P. Chari for the Petitioner/Applicant.*

Mr. Utkarsh Joshi *(through VC) for the Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 24 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Mr. Joshi, the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent seeks and is granted time of two weeks either to amicably resolve the dispute or to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 2) List the proceedings on **24 March 2026.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]